
Lent and Easter 2025 
St Martin’s Church, Worle 

 
Tuesday 4th March – Shrove Tuesday 
7.00pm   Beetle Drive and Pancakes 
 

Wednesday 5th March – Ash Wednesday 
7.00pm   Communion with Imposition of Ashes 
 

Thursday 6th March 
10.00am   Said Communion 
10.45am   Community Cake and Coffee 
 

Sunday 9th March – First Sunday of Lent 
8.00am   Said Communion 
10.00am   Sung Communion 
 

Tuesday 11th March 
1.00pm   Lent Lunch 
2.00pm-3.45pm Lent House Group – Session 1 
 

Thursday 13th March 
10.00am   Said Communion 
10.45am   Community Cake and Coffee 
 

Sunday 16th March – Second Sunday of Lent  
8.00am   Said Communion 
10.00am   Sung Communion  
6.00pm   Evensong 
 

Tuesday 18th March 
2.00pm-3.45pm Lent House Group – Session 2 
4.00pm-6.00pm Open Door 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Thursday 20th March 
10.00am   Said Communion 
10.45am   Community Cake and Coffee 
 

Saturday 22nd March 
5.45pm   Free Community Film Night – Local Hero 

(Doors open at 5.15pm) 
 

Sunday 23rd March – Third Sunday of Lent  
8.00am   Said Communion 
10.00am   Sung Communion  
 

Tuesday 25th March 
2.00pm-3.45pm Lent House Group – Session 3 
4.00pm-6.00pm Open Door 
 

Thursday 26th March 
10.00am   Said Communion 
10.45am   Community Cake and Coffee 
 

Saturday 29th March 
7.00pm   Concert by Bristol Ensemble 
     

Sunday 30th March – Fourth Sunday of Lent  
and Mothering Sunday 

8.00am   Said Communion 
10.00am   Sung Communion 
 

Tuesday 1st April 
2.00pm-3.45pm Lent House Group – Session 4 
 

Thursday 3rd April 
10.00am   Said Communion 
10.45am   Community Cake and Coffee 
 

Sunday 6th April – Fifth Sunday of Lent Passion Sunday 
8.00am   Said Communion 
10.00am   Sung Communion 
6.00pm   Service of Prayer and Reflection 
 



Tuesday 8th April 
2.00pm-3.45pm Lent House Group – Session 5 
 

Thursday 10th April 
10.00am   Said Communion 
10.45am   Cake and Coffee 
 

Sunday 13th April  
8.00am   Said Communion 
10.00am   Sung Communion with Procession  
 

Monday 14th April – Monday of Holy Week 
9.00am   Morning Prayer 
7.00pm   Compline 
 

Tuesday 15th April – Tuesday of Holy Week 
9.00am   Morning Prayer 
12.00noon  Lent Lunch 
7.00pm   Compline 
 

Wednesday 16th April – Wednesday of Holy Week 
9.00am   Morning Prayer 
7.00pm   Compline 
 

Thursday 17th April – Maundy Thursday 
9.00am   Morning Prayer 
10.00am   Said Communion 
7.00pm–9.00pm Holy Communion followed by the Stripping of 

the Altar and the Watch 
  

Friday 18th April – Good Friday 
9.00am   Morning Prayer 
10.00am   All Age Service for Good Friday  
11.15am   Walk of Witness in the High Street 
12.00noon  Church open for private prayer 
12.30pm   Stations of the Cross 
1.30pm-3.00pm Good Friday Service 

A service of readings, prayers and hymns 
ending in silence at 3pm 
 



 
Saturday 19th April – Easter Eve 
7.00pm   Easter Vigil –  

a short service of prayers and readings in 
preparation for Easter Sunday 

 

Sunday 20th April – Easter Sunday 
8.00am   First Communion Service for Easter Day 
10.00am   Sung Communion with Baptism 
12.00noon  Sunday Lunch at the Summerhouse 
6.00pm   Easter Worship 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 24th April – Thursday in Easter Week 
10.00am   Said Communion 
10.45am   Community Cake and Coffee 
 

Sunday 20th April – The Second Sunday of Easter  
8.00am   Said Communion 
10.00am   Sung Communion followed by: 
    Annual Parochial Church Meeting 
 
 
 
 

 


